
كود الصنف الوحدة معدل الاسنهلاك لمدة 6 
شهور

سعر الوحدة بالشيكل اجمالي السعر بالشيكل

1

D01010002
 CLOSING CONES STRILE (CANNULA 
CAP)LUER LOCK FITTING MALE AND 
FEMALE. (  BOX OF 100 )

BOX/100 50 13 650

2
D01030017

ENDOTRACHEALTUBE ORAL/ NASAL PLAIN 
4.5  INTERNAL DIAMETER

PIECE 1000 1.78 1780

3
D01030036

 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE with cuff # 7  
INTERNAL DIAMETER

PIECE 2000 2.11 4220

4
D01030037

 ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE with cuff #7.5  
INTERNAL DIAMETER

PIECE 2000 2.11 4220

5
D01030038

 ENDOTRACHEA L TUBE with cuff # 8 
INTERNAL DIAMETER

PIECE 1000 1.78 1780

6
D01030052

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE SIZE 7.5 MM 
NTERNAL DIAMETER WITH CUFF

PIECE 100 10 1000

7
D01030053

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE SIZE 8 MM 
NTERNAL DIAMETER WITH CUFF

PCS 40 20 800

8
D01030011

TRACHEOSTOMY TUBE SIZE 8.5 MM 
NTERNAL DIAMETER WITH CUFF

PCS 50 10 500

9

D01040007

COMPLETE  FLEXIBLE BREATHING SYSTEM 
TUBING SET, LENGTH 1.6 MT WITH WATER 
TRAP  -REF- NO-2000  (ADULT)

SET 1000 24.8 24800

10
D01040016

BACTERIA FILTER ( SINGLE USE )  ( FILTA 
GUARD BREATHING FILTER 22F/22 M / 15 F -/ 
1944

PIECE 1000 4.82 4820

11 D02070028 Pressure line male – female 90cm PIECE 2000 2.5 5000

12
D03030003 I.V. CANNULA  WITH INJECTION  PORT 16G PIECE 2000 0.51 1020
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13

D03010001
INFUSION ADMINISTRATION SET WITH  
AIRVENT&INJECTION PORT,CHAMBER 
WITH FILTER SIZE15- 20M L 

SET 10000 0.432 4320

14

D03010003
VOLUSET FOR SOLUTION 150CC . 60 DROPS / 
ML ,CHAMBER WITH FILTER SIZE15- 20M L 
,WITH INJECTION PORT

PIECE 5000 1.84 9200

15

D03010005

FLOW REGULATOR PRECISION FLOW 
CONTROL DEVICE INLINE FOR GRAVITY 
INFUSION  WITH INFUSION LINE  AND LEUR 
LOCK CAP

PIECE 1000 2.87 2870

16

D03020003

CENTRAL  VIENOUS PRESSURE CATHETER 
BILUMEN SET 7Fr (16G:18G) J - GUIDE WIRE 
0.9*700mm , TWO  INTRODUCER 1.4*70mm 
1.7*70mm ,DIALATOR 8Fr 2.69mm /0.96mm  
AND SYRINGE.COMPLET SET.

SET 600 48 28800

17

D03020005
CENTRAL VENOUS PRESSURE  CATHETER 
TRI-LUMEN   7Fr*( 18GA)  LENGTH 20CM. 
COMPLET SET. 

SET 200 43 8600

18 D03020019 STOPCOCK 3WAY PIECE 2000 0.41 820

19
D03020041portAcath. Gripper non coring needle for ped. G22 

& needle length 19mm,3/4" pcs 100 43 4300

20
D03020044implantable catheter port diameter 1.1*2.8mm 

length 150cm pcs 10 560 5600

21
D03030002 I.V. CANNULA  WITH INJECTION  PORT 14G PIECE 3000 0.96 2880

22
D03030004 I.V. CANNULA  WITH INJECTION  PORT 18G PIECE 10000 0.388 3880
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23
D03030005 I.V. CANNULA  WITH INJECTION  PORT 20G PIECE 15000 0.388 5820

24
D03030006 I.V. CANNULA WITH INJECTION  PORT  22G PIECE 15000 0.378 5670

25
D03060006

 ELECTRODE  CHEST 'PREJELLD FOR  ECG 
ADULT AG/AGCL TYPE

PIECE 10000 0.202 2020

26
D03070001

GLOVE LATEX NONSTERILE  DISPOSABLE  
(ALL SIZES )

PIECE 30000 0.21 6300

27
D03070008 GLOVE LATEX  SURGICAL #7.5  ( STERILE ) PAIR 15000 0.573 8595

28
D03070009 GLOVE LATEX  SURGICAL #8 ( STERILE ) PAIR 15000 0.44 6600

29
D03080009 NEEDLE  HYPODERMIC DISP. 18G PIECE 30000 0.0375 1125

30
D03080011 NEEDLE  HYPODERMIC DISP. 20G PIECE 30000 0.0368 1104

31 D03080012 NEEDLE HYPODERMIC DISP. 21G PIECE 30000 0.0352 1056

32 D03080014 NEEDLE HYPODERMIC DISP. 23G PIECE 20000 0.0368 736

33 D03080019 NEEDLE SPINAL 22G x90mm PIECE 1000 2.2 2200

34
D03080023

NEEDLE TRU-CUT BIOBSY 1.27mm        (18 
GA)*100MMLONG  REF. NO.  Acn1810UC

PIECE 200 39 7800

35
D03080026

NEEDLE TRU-CUT BIOPSY1.27MM (GA 
18)*250MM LONG  

PIECE 200 39 7800

36
D03100001

SYRINGE 2ML DISPOSABLE WITH OUT 
NEEDLE

PIECE 30000 0.0783 2349

37
D03100002

SYRINGE 5MLDISPOSABLE WITH OUT  
NEEDLE

PIECE 30000 0.08 2400

38

D03100003
SYRINGE 10MLDISPOSABLE WITH OUT 
NEEDLE 3 PARTS &SUITABLE FOR 
ELECTRIC SYRING PUMP

PIECE 60000 0.143 8580
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39

D03100004
Syringe 20 ml DISPOSABLE WITH OUT 
NEEDLE  3 PARTS&SUITABLE FOR 
ELECTRIC SYRING PUMP

PIECE 20000 0.218 4360

40

D03100005
SYRINGE 50ML DISPOSABLE WITH OUT  
NEEDLE 3 PARTS&SUITABLE FOR ELECTRIC 
SYRING PUMP

PIECE 40000 0.97 38800

41
D03100007

SYRINGE IRRIGATION 50/60ML DISPOSABLE 
WITHOUT NEEDLE 3 PARTE

PIECE 40000 0.65 26000

42
D03110003 EXTENTION TUBE 75cm   ( MALE - FEMALE ) PIECE 5000 0.77 3850

43
D03110004

EXTENTION TUBE120cm -150CM  ( MALE - 
FEMALE )

PIECE 5000 0.73 3650

44 D03110014 NASO GASTRIC TUBE 16 CH PIECE 1000 0.47 470

45 D03110015 NASO GASTRIC  TUBE 18 CH PIECE 1000 0.66 660

46
D04010003

URINE BAG FOR ADULT 2000CC WITH   
OUTLET VALVE

PIECE 20000 0.58 11600

47
D04020001

SELFESEAL STERILIZATION  POUCH 
133/254MM

PIECE 1000 0.098 98

48
D04020002

SELFESEAL  STERILIZATION POUCH  
133/360MM

PIECE 1000 0.178 178

49
D04020003

SELFESEAL STERILIZATION  POUCH 
190/330MM

PIECE 1000 0.3 300

50
D04020004

SELFESEAL STERILIZATION  POUCH 
305/380MM

PIECE 2000 0.34 680

51
D04020011

 COLOSTOMY 'DRAINABLE POUCH 57MM       
            ً Conformant To ISO-8670 Standardsً 

BOX/10 300 20.2 6060

52
D04020012

 COLOSTOMY 'DRAINABLE POUCH 70MM       
                ً Conformant To ISO-8670 Standardsً 

BOX/10 300 20.2 6060

53
D04020018

 COLOSTOMY 'STOMAHESIVE FLANGE 
57MM              ً Conformant To ISO-8670 
Standardsً 

BOX/10 300 28.8 8640
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54
D04020019

 COLOSTOMY 'STOMAHESIVE FLANGE 
70MM                ً Conformant To ISO-8670 
Standardsً 

BOX/10 300 29.4 8820

55

D04030005

CATHETER  FOLLEY 2WAY BALLON 
'CATHETER (LATEX SILICONIZED) ,VOLUM 5-
10ML, SIZE14 CH  , CATHETER  LENGTH 
40CM 

PIECE 1000 1.38 1380

56

D04030006

CATHETER  FOLLEY 2WAY BALLON 
'CATHETER (LATEX SILICONIZED) ,VOLUM 5-
10ML, SIZE16 CH  , CATHETER  LENGTH 
40CM 

PIECE 1000 1.82 1820

57

D04030007

CATHETER  FOLLEY 2WAY BALLON 
'CATHETER (LATEX SILICONIZED) ,VOLUM 5-
15ML, SIZE18 CH  , CATHETER  LENGTH 
40CM 

PIECE 1000 1.38 1380

58

D04040001

  DOUBLE J-URITHRIC CATHETER STENT 
SIZE 4-- 6Fr length 16---30Cm.(COMPLET SET 
CONTAIN CATHETER,GUID WIRE,CLAMP 
FOR FIXATION,CLOSING CAPS,SLIDING 
TUBE AND PATIENT CATHETER  CORD.)

SET 200 70 14000

59
D04040006

CATHETER  NELATON SIZE 12  , LENGTH 
40CM  ( CLOSED ROUND TIP ,2 LATERAL 
EYES)

PIECE 2000 0.296 592

60
D04040008

CATHETER  NELATON SIZE 16 , LENGTH 
40CM ( CLOSED ROUND TIP ,2 LATERAL 
EYES)

PIECE 2000 0.244 488

61
D04040009

CATHETER  NELATON SIZE 18  , LENGTH 
40CM  ( CLOSED ROUND TIP ,2 LATERAL 
EYES)

PIECE 2000 0.244 488
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62
D06010019

(  DIALYZER) CAPILLARY  POLYSULFONE 
DIALYSER SURFACE AREA 1.1mm ( F5 )

PIECE 4000 21 84000

63
D06010020

(  DIALYZER) CAPILLARY  POLYSULFONE 
DIALYSER SURFACE AREA 1.3mm  ( F6 )

PIECE 6000 21 126000

64

D06010030

TOW LUMEN HEMODIALYSIS 
CATHETERIZATION  SET 12FRX20CM 
RADIOPAQUE POLYURETHANE WITH BLUE 
FLEX TIP AND SPRING  - WIRE GUIDE 
.035"/INTRODUCER NEEDLE , PRESSURE 
TRANSDUCION PROBE 20GA *8CM , DRAPE 
24"*36". SCALPLE #11 , VESSEL DILATOR ( 
FOR HIGH VOLUME INFUSI

SET 1000 101 101000

65

D06010031

TOW LUMEN HEMODIALYSIS 
CATHETERIZATION  SET 12FRX16CM 
RADIOPAQUE POLYURETHANE WITH BLUE 
FLEX TIP AND SPRING  - WIRE GUIDE 
.035"/INTRODUCER NEEDLE , PRESSURE 
TRANSDUCION PROBE 20GA *8CM , DRAPE 
24"*36". SCALPLE #11 , VESSEL DILATOR ( 
FOR HIGH VOLUME INFUSI

SET 500 101 50500

66
D07010005

BLADE STRILE SURGICAL  SIZE 10  
(STAINLESS)

PIECE 1000 0.11 110

67
D07010006

BLADE STRILE SURGICAL  SIZE 11   
(STAINLESS) 

PIECE 1000 0.138 138

68
D07010007

BLADE STRILE SURGICAL  SIZE 12   
(STAINLESS)

PIECE 1000 0.11 110

69
D07010008

BLADE STRILE SURGICAL  SIZE 15   
(STAINLESS)

PIECE 1000 0.11 110
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70
D07010009

BLADE STRILE SURGICAL  SIZE 20  
(STAINLESS)

PIECE 1000 0.11 110

71
D07010010

BLADE STRILE SURGICAL  SIZE 21   
(STAINLESS)

PIECE 1000 0.11 110

72
D07010011

BLADE STRILE SURGICAL  SIZE 22   
(STAINLESS)

PIECE 1000 0.11 110

73
D07010012

BLADE STRILE SURGICAL SIZE 23   
(STAINLESS)

PIECE 1000 0.138 138

74

D07120001
DISPOSABLE GOWNS CLEAN ( MADE OF PP 
OR PR AND WEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 
60GM/METER SEQUERE

PIECE 30000 1.34 40200

75 D07120002 NURSE HAT DISP. PIECE 2000 0.0725 145

76
D07120004 SHOE COVERS NYLON  DISPOSABLE. PIECE 6000 0.049 294

77 D07120006 DISPOSABLE SHEET 80cm*180cm PIECE 10000 0.76 7600

78

D07120008

DISPOSABLE STERILE SURGICAL  GOWN 
WITH HAND TOWEL, MADE OF 
POLYPROPYLENE IN THE PRIMARY 
MATERIAL,, THICK AND NON PERMEABLE 
"FLUID RESISTANT"  ,SIZE: MEDIUM , LARGE  
 AND X-LARGR                                                         

PIECE 30000 5.496 164880

79
D10020001

OXYGEN MASK ADULT WITH CONNECTION 
TUBE .

PIECE 2000 1.35 2700

80

D10030003

HUMIDIFICATION  CHAMBER  SINGLE  USE 
MR 220-225  ( LOW VOLUME MANUAL FILL 
HUMIDIFICATION CHAMBER. MAXIMUM 
PEAK FLOW RATE 801 /MINUTE. )

PIECE 2000 16.62 33240

81
D10030005

NEBULIZER COMPLETE ( AEROSOL, 
THEARAPY KIT ADULT ) WITH  MASK .

SET 3000 2.6 7800

82 D10030006 OXYGEN HUMIDIFIER PIECE 3000 5.82 17460
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83
D10040005 OXYGEN NASAL CANNULA ADULT PIECE 2000 0.816 1632

84
D10050007 CATHETER SUCTION WITH VALVE SIZE14CH PIECE 5000 0.301 1505

85
D10050008 CATHETER SUCTION WITH VALVE SIZE 16CH PIECE 5000 0.301 1505

86
D10050009 CATHETER SUCTION WITH VALVE SIZE 18CH PIECE 5000 0.073 365

87
D12020003

COTTON WOOL MEDICAL  ZIG-ZAG  ( PACK 
OF100GM)

KG 1500 13.96 20940

88
D12030001

GAUZE METER WIDTH  90CM × 100 CM 
LONG ,17THREAD / SQ.CM (FOLDED TYPE)

METER 100000 0.68 68000

89
D12030003

GAUSE 7.5×7.5Cm STERILE17THREAD / SQ. 
CM 8 PLY (PACK/4)

PACK/4 20000 0.23 4600

90
D12040001

MICROPORE ADHESIVE TAPE 2.5CM*9.2MT 
LENGTH ( POURUS PAPER ADHESIVE TAPE . )

ROLL 15000 0.71 10650

91
D12040003

PLASTER ZINC OXIDE 5CM *5MT ( 
ADHESIVE )

ROLL 5000 3 15000

nis 1,093,341              
$ 300,000                 
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